
TRENT KELLY 

2243 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING 
WASHINGTON, DC 20515-2401 

(202) 225-4306 

 

 

 
  

 
COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE 

SUBCOMMITTEE ON 
FORESTRY 

SUBCOMMITTEE ON 
LIVESTOCK, DAIRY, AND POULTRY 

 
COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES 

SUBCOMMITTEE ON  
INTELLIGENCE AND SPECIAL OPERATIONS 

SUBCOMMITTEE ON 
SEAPOWER AND PROJECTION FORCES, CHAIRMAN 

HOUSE PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE 
ON INTELLIGENCE, VICE CHAIRMAN 

  

 

TK/jpk 

March 1, 2026 

 

The Honorable Tom Cole  

Chairman 

House Appropriations Committee 

H-307 – The Capitol 

Washington, DC 20515 

 

The Honorable Rosa DeLauro  

Ranking Member 

House Appropriations Committee 

H-307 – The Capitol 

Washington, DC 20515

 

Dear Chairman Cole and Ranking Member DeLauro: 

 

I am requesting funding for the Oxford Regional Water Resources Program as a community 

project funding request. The intended recipient is the City of Oxford, located at 107 Courthouse 

Square, Oxford, MS 38655. 

 

This project provides important benefits to the community by supporting reliable access to clean 

and safe water while protecting local environmental resources. Investments through this program 

help improve water infrastructure, strengthen system reliability, and reduce the risk of costly 

failures in the future. By ensuring sustainable water management and supporting responsible 

infrastructure improvements, the program promotes public health, environmental protection, and 

long-term stability for the community. 

 

The project has a federal nexus because the funding provided is for purposes authorized by Title 

VI of the Clean Water Act, 33 U.S.C 1381 et seq.  

 

I certify that I have no financial interest in this project, and neither does anyone in my immediate 

family.  

 

Sincerely, 

       

 
Trent Kelly 

Member of Congress  


